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2. 

Details of Research Project and Research Guidance 

Snapshot : 

Major Research project completed :01 
Ph. D. guided till last year : 14 

Sr. 
No 

Research Guide : Dr. Heena Sunil Oza 

Total Ph. D. guided:14 
M. Phil Guided : 05 

Research Project/s 

Ph. D. Scholars Registered : 08 

Research Guidance 

Ph. D. Guided 

Successfully completed Major research project on "Study of Performance of ISO 14001 
Environmental Management System (EMS) in manufacturing Units in India'with UGC 
grant of Rs. 5.86 lakh (2015-2018) (first in Commerce faculty of VNSGUto get the 
research grant from UGC) 

Number of Students Completed Ph.D :14 

Details of Students who completed Ph.D 
Name of Research Scholar 

Book-Post/U.P.C/ Regd. A. D 

Dr. (Ms.) Minal Patel 

Dr. (Ms.) Leena V Painter 

Topic 

A Study of Environmental 
Accounting Practices in select ISO 
14001 Companies in India 
Study Of Performance of 
Enterprise Resource Planning 
(ERP) System in Select 

SURAT 

Date of 
Notification 
by VNSGU 
02-12-2010 

27-9-2012 

Number of Students Registered for Ph. D :08 



9. 

8 

11 

3 

10. 

6 

7. 

5 

4 

Dr. JD Patel 

Darshna Shiroya 

Dr. (Ms.) Shewta Deepak 
Taneja 

Dr. (Ms.) Anita L. Tomar 

Ms. (Ms.) Dharna A. Rathore 

Dr. (Ms.) Bansaree Sndip 
Bhatt 

Dr. Amit Gamit 

Dr. RaviI Patel 

Dr. (Ms.) Parul Motiwala 

Manufacturing Firms In India 
Study of Performance of 
Regional Rural Banks in Gujarat 
In Post Merger Period 
Study of total Quality 
Management Practices and 
Performance in Select ISO 9000 

Manufacturing Facilities in 
Gujarat 
STUDY OF CORPORATE 
SOCIAL RESPONSIBILTY 
DISCLOSURES OF BSE 100 
COMPANIES IN INDIA 
STUDY OF GREEN SUPPLY 
CHAIN MANAGEMENT 
PRACTICES (GSCM) AND 
PERFORMANCE IN SELECT 
ISO 14001 CERTIFIED 
FACILITIES IN GUJARAT 
A STUDY OF CRITICAL 
SUCCESS FACTORS IN ERP 
POST IMPLEMENTATION 
SYSTEMS IN INDIAN 
COMPANIES 
A STUDY OF 
ORGANIZATIONAL 
CITIZENSHIP BEHAVIOUS 
OF EMPLOYEES WORKING 
IN SELECTED STAR RATED 
HOTELS OF GUJARAT 

SURVEY OF TOTAL 
QUALITY MANAGEMENT 
PRACTICES IN GARDEN 
SILK MILLS 
STUDY OF RELEVANCE OF 
FUNDAMENTAL ANALYSIS 
ON MARKET PRICE OF 
INDIAN COMPANIES LISTED 
ON BOMBAY STOCK 
EXCAHANGE - USING 
OHLSONS MODEL 
STUDY OF FINANCIAL 
PERFORMANCE OF CROSS 
BORDER MERGERS AND 
ACQUISITIONS OF 
SELECTED INDIAN 

WALA 

SURAT 

15-06-2015 

02-01-2016 

13-7-2016 

09-08-2016 

03-05-2019 

03-05-2019 

20-07-2019 

24-07-2019 

14-08-2019 



1 

1 

2 

7 

3 

12. 

Sr. 
No. 

13. 

14. 

Dr. (Ms.) Farida Rusi 
Mandviwala 

Dr. (Ms.) Hufrish Yazad 
Deboo 

Dr. (Ms.) Hemina Adhvaryu 

Name of Research Scholar 

Prof. Bharat Narayandas 
Basrani 
Prof. (Miss) Jyotika 
Hemantkumar Tailor 

Details of Students Registered for Ph. D. 

Prof. Chinatan Kalpesh Modi 

SRF (Miss) Krishna Khamar 
SRF Sanketkumar Yogendra 
Nandgavali 
Prof. (Miss) Parasmani Jangid 

Prof (Miss) Vishva Mehta 
Prof. Parth Thakkar 
M. Phil. Guided 

COMPANIES DURING 2010 

AND 2011 
A STUDY OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
DISCLOSURE PRACTICES 
AMONG THE SELECT 
INDAIN COMPANIES WITH 
SPECIAL REFERNCE TO 
GLOBAL REPORTING 
INITIATIVE (GRI) 
GUIDELINES 
A STUDY OF RISK 

Ms. Hemina Adhvaryu 

DISCLOSURE OF FINANCIAL 

INSTRUMENTS AS PER 
INDIANACCCOUNTING 

STANDARD 32 / IND AS 107 

FOR THE SELECT BANKS IN 

NDIA FOR THE YEAR2016-17 

STUDY OF 
ORGANIZATIONAL 

CUULTURE OF MAX LIFE 
INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. 

USING DENNISONS MODEL 

Registration Number 

905 

888 

884 

944 

948 

1147 

1151 
1174 

Number of Students Completed M.Phil 
Number of Students Registered for M.Phil : -

Details of Students who completed M.Phil 

:05 

ALA CO 

17-12-2019 

SURAT 

01-02-2020 

25-06-2021 

Date of 
Registration 
25-11-2019 

25-11-2019 

25-11-2019 
21-06-2021 
30-07-202 1 

Study of Profit Performance and| March 2009 

02-11-2021 
02-11-2021 
17-11-2021 



2 

3 

4 

5 

Ms. Parizad Bhathena 

Ms. Sweta Taneja 

Ms. Hufrish Patel 

Ms. Purvi Banker 

COLLE 
SURAT 

SHS 

Co Management of Urban 

operatives Banks in South Gujarat 
A Study of Relationship of 
Performance Appraisal System 
satisfaction and Work 
performance, Affective 
organizational commitment, 
Turnover Intention and Intrinsic 
Motivation � With Special 
Reference to Bank of India, South 

A Study of CSR Disclosure 
Practices by Blue Chip Companies 
in India Before And After Issuance 

Of CSR Voluntary Guidelines 
2009 by Government of India 

17-11-11 

26-06-12 

Study of Risk Disclosure for 17-01-13 
Financial Instruments as Per Indian 
Accounting Standard 32 for Select 
Indian Banks for Year 2011-12 

A study on Relationship of 
Organizational Commitment, Job 
Satisfaction and Job Performance 
amongst Public Funded College 
Teachers of Surat City 

01-01-14 

PRINCIPAL 
SHETH C. D. BARFIWALA 

cOLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SURAT. 

Gujarat Region 
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