

# Sheth C.D. Barfiwala College of Commerce

(Affiliated to Veer Narmad South Gujarat University, Surat) "Accredited B++ Grade by NAAC" (CGPA 2.77)

Sahyog society, Sumul Dairy Road, Surat. 395008, Phone: - 2537752

## **Details of Research Project and Research Guidance**

Research Guide: Dr. Heena Sunil Oza

### Snapshot:

Major Research project completed: 01

Ph. D. guided till last year: 14

• Total Ph. D. guided: 14

M. Phil Guided: 05

Ph. D. Scholars Registered: 08

#### Research Project/s

Successfully completed Major research project on 'Study of Performance of ISO 14001 Environmental Management System (EMS) in manufacturing Units in India' with UGC grant of Rs. 5.86 lakh (2015-2018) (first in Commerce faculty of VNSGUto get the research grant from UGC)

#### Research Guidance

#### Ph. D. Guided

Sr. No	Number of Students Completed Ph.D : 14 Number of Students Registered for Ph. D : 08  Details of Students who completed Ph.D		
	Name of Research Scholar	Topic	Date of Notification by VNSGU
1.	Dr. (Ms.) Minal Patel	A Study of Environmental Accounting Practices in select ISO 14001 Companies in India	02-12-2010
2.	Dr. (Ms.) Leena V Painter	Study Of Performance of Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) System in Select	27-9-2012



_		Manufacturing Firms In India	
3.	Dr. ID Patel	Study of Performance of	15-06-2015
3.	Dr. J D Patel	Regional Rural Banks in Gujarat	13 00 2010
		In Post Merger Period	
_	D. L. Cl.	Study of total Quality	02-01-2016
4.	Darshna Shiroya	Management Practices and	02 01 2
		Performance in Select ISO 9000	
		Manufacturing Facilities in	
		Gujarat	
_	D. O.f.) Cl Downste	STUDY OF CORPORATE	13-7-2016
5.	Dr. (Ms.) Shewta Deepak	SOCIAL RESPONSIBILTY	
	Taneja	DISCLOSURES OF BSE 100	
		COMPANIES IN INDIA	
	D. Of Anita I. Tomor	STUDY OF GREEN SUPPLY	09-08-2016
6.	Dr. (Ms.) Anita L. Tomar	CHAIN MANAGEMENT	
		PRACTICES (GSCM) AND	
		PERFORMANCE IN SELECT	
		ISO 14001 CERTIFIED	
		FACILITIES IN GUJARAT	
7.	Ms. (Ms.) Dharna A. Rathore	A STUDY OF CRITICAL	03-05-2019
/.	Wis. (IVIs.) Dilama A. Ramore	SUCCESS FACTORS IN ERP	
	1	POST IMPLEMENTATION	
		SYSTEMS IN INDIAN	
		COMPANIES	
8.	Dr. (Ms.) Bansaree Sndip	A STUDY OF	03-05-2019
ο.	Bhatt	ORGANIZATIONAL	
	Bilatt	CITIZENSHIP BEHAVIOUS	
		OF EMPLOYEES WORKING	
		IN SELECTED STAR RATED	
	4	HOTELS OF GUJARAT	
	Dr. Amit Gamit	SURVEY OF TOTAL	20-07-2019
•	Dr. Annt Gannt	QUALITY MANAGEMENT	
		PRACTICES IN GARDEN	
		SILK MILLS	
0.	Dr. Ravi I Patel	STUDY OF RELEVANCE OF	24-07-2019
J.	Dr. Ravi i Patei		24-07-2019
		FUNDAMENTAL ANALYSIS	
		ON MARKET PRICE OF	
		INDIAN COMPANIES LISTED	
		ON BOMBAY STOCK	
		EXCAHANGE - USING	
		OHLSONS MODEL	
	Dr. (Ms.) Parul Motiwala	STUDY OF FINANCIAL	14-08-2019
		PERFORMANCE OF CROSS	
		BORDER MERGERS AND	
		ACQUISITIONS OF	
- 1		SELECTED INDIAN	



		COMPANIES DURING 2010			
		AND 2011	17-12-2019		
12.	Dr. (Ms.) Farida Rusi	A STUDY OF	1/-12-2017		
12.	Mandviwala	ENVIRONMENTAL			
		DISCLOSURE PRACTICES			
		AMONG THE SELECT			
		INDAIN COMPANIES WITH			
		SPECIAL REFERNCE TO			
		GLOBAL REPORTING			
		INITIATIVE (GRI)			
		GUIDELINES	01-02-2020		
13.	Dr. (Ms.) Hufrish Yazad	A STUDY OF RISK			
15.	Deboo Deboo	DISCLOSURE OF FINANCIAL			
	Decoo	INSTRUMENTS AS PER			
		INDIAN ACCCOUNTING			
	p.	STANDARD 32 / IND AS 107 FOR THE SELECT BANKS IN			
		FOR THE SELECT DAYS  NDIA FOR THE YEAR 2016-17	2021		
		NDIA FOR THE TERMS	25-06-2021		
14.	Dr. (Ms.) Hemina Adhvaryu	STUDY OF ORGANIZATIONAL			
17.	2 (****)	THE PERSON OF MAX LIFE			
		A STORID A NOT CONTAINED IN			
		USING DENNISONS MODEL			
		USING DELV.			
	Details of Students Registere	d for Ph. D.	Date of		
	Name of Research Scholar	Registration Number	Registration		
Sr.	Name of Research		25-11-2019		
No.	Prof. Bharat Narayandas	905			
1	Basrani		25-11-2019		
	Prof. (Miss) Jyotika	888			
2	Hemantkumar Tailor		25-11-2019		
	Prof. Chinatan Kalpesh Modi	884	21-06-2021		
3	SRF (Miss) Krishna Khamar	944	30-07-2021		
4	SRF Sanketkumar Yogendra	948	30-07-2021		
5	Nandgavali		02-11-2021		
	Prof. (Miss) Parasmani Jangid	1147			
	Prof (Miss) Vishva Mehta	1151	02-11-2021		
	Prof. Parth Thakkar	1174	17-11-2021		
	M. Phil. Guided				
- 1	Number of Students Complete	d M.Phil : 05			
1	Number of Students Registered for M.Phil: -				
]   I	Number of Students Registered				
1	Number of Students Registered  Details of Students who compl				
		eted M.Phil	March 2009		



	1	2 771 6	
		Management of Urban Co-	
		operatives Banks in South Gujarat	
2	Ms. Parizad Bhathena	A Study of Relationship of	17-11-11
		Performance Appraisal System	
		satisfaction and Work	
		performance, Affective	
		organizational commitment,	
		Turnover Intention and Intrinsic	
		Motivation – With Special	
		Reference to Bank of India, South	
		Gujarat Region	
3	Ms. Sweta Taneja	A Study of CSR Disclosure	26-06-12
		Practices by Blue Chip Companies	
		in India Before And After Issuance	
		Of CSR Voluntary Guidelines	
		2009 by Government of India	
4	Ms. Hufrish Patel	Study of Risk Disclosure for	17-01-13
		Financial Instruments as Per Indian	
		Accounting Standard 32 for Select	
		Indian Banks for Year 2011-12	
5	Ms. Purvi Banker	A study on Relationship of	01-01-14
		Organizational Commitment, Job	
		Satisfaction and Job Performance	
		amongst Public Funded College	
		Teachers of Surat City	



Heenn & Ore

PRINCIPAL
SHETH C. D. BARFIWALA
COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SURAT.